7-8:30

9:00 AM

1:00 PM
1:30

3:00

3:15
3:30
4:30

5:45
5:55
6:00
6:20
6:35
6:40
6:45
6:55
7:00
7:30
7:35
7:45
8:00
8:15

9:00
9:45
10:30

Things to remember:

Olive Branch Marching Contest
Olive Branch High School
September 25, 2021
Composite pictures
Students should arrive in time to have their pictures made in their
uniform minus bibbers and still be ready for practice at 9:00
Rehearsal on game field (Parent Volunteers have coolers of water to
refill water jugs)
Run Show
Load and dress
STUDENTS NEED TO BRING A MEAL.
Students in seat ready for final assignments
Travel uniform, bibbers, Black socks, band shoes on
coat on hanger
Load busses
Busses Leave
Arrive at OBHS (bathroom)
Unload (leave cases out) Front ensemble assemble equipment
Students will eat a boxed meal. It is early but we won’t have time to
eat again until after the contest.
Stretch (gloves, bibbers, shoes, horn, coat in hand)
Body routine
Across floors/marching fundamentals
Visual rehearsal
Dress in full uniform
Section pep talks
Line up (CHAPERONES WILL PASS OUT WATER)
Staging
Warm up
Leave Warm up
Walk to stadium
Perform
Back to busses to load equipment
Drop off equipment back at the buses and then head back for
awards. Students will wear full uniform.
Awards (drum major only)
Load busses and head home
Arrive Home/unload

e  Eat breakfast and lunch. This is going to be a long day.

[}

e YOU WILL NEED TO BRING A MEAL FOR AFTER PRACTICE!!!!

o  We will wear our band uniforms (band shoes, black socks, travel shorts, and show shirt underneath
your bibbers, bibbers, coat, and instrument).

o  This is a CONTEST not a FESTIVAL. The difference is that we will be competing AGAINST other
bands. We will be VERY SUPPORTIVE of all other bands. We are simply there to do the best we can.

e  You will need sunscreen.

e  Middle School Band Aids - Please wear your show shirt and jeans. You should arrive at 8 AM to help
move equipment before practice.



