	Olive Branch Marching Contest
	Olive Branch High School
	September 25, 2021
7-8:30	Composite pictures
	Students should arrive in time to have their pictures made in their
	uniform minus bibbers and still be ready for practice at 9:00
9:00 AM	Rehearsal on game field (Parent Volunteers have coolers of water to refill water jugs)
1:00 PM	Run Show
1:30	Load and dress
	STUDENTS NEED TO BRING A MEAL.
3:00	Students in seat ready for final assignments
	Travel uniform, bibbers, Black socks, band shoes on
	coat on hanger
3:15	Load busses
3:30	Busses Leave
4:30	Arrive at OBHS (bathroom)
	Unload (leave cases out) Front ensemble assemble equipment
	Students will eat a boxed meal. It is early but we won't have time to
	eat again until after the contest.
5:45	Stretch (gloves, bibbers, shoes, horn, coat in hand)
5:55	Body routine
6:00	Across floors/marching fundamentals
6:20	Visual rehearsal
6:35	Dress in full uniform
6:40	Section pep talks
6:45	Line up (CHAPERONES WILL PASS OUT WATER)
6:55	Staging
7:00	Warm up
7:30	Leave Warm up
7:35	Walk to stadium
7:45	Perform
8:00	Back to busses to load equipment
8:15	Drop off equipment back at the buses and then head back for awards. Students will wear full uniform.
9:00	Awards (drum major only)
9:45	Load busses and head home
10:30	Arrive Home/unload

Things to remember:

- Eat breakfast and lunch. This is going to be a long day.
- Be on time!!!!! Being late causes unneeded stress.
- YOU WILL NEED TO BRING A MEAL FOR AFTER PRACTICE !!!!
- We will wear our band uniforms (band shoes, black socks, travel shorts, and show shirt underneath your bibbers, bibbers, coat, and instrument).
- This is a CONTEST not a FESTIVAL. The difference is that we will be competing AGAINST other bands. We will be VERY SUPPORTIVE of all other bands. We are simply there to do the best we can.
- You will need sunscreen.
- Middle School Band Aids Please wear your show shirt and jeans. You should arrive at 8 AM to help move equipment before practice.